
DISTRICT

Final FY 2010-11 Total 

Tier III DISTRICT

Final FY 2010-11 Total 

Tier III

ABBEVILLE 1,541,644 HAMPTON DISTRICT 1 795,165

AIKEN 14,870,896 HAMPTON DISTRICT 2 377,477

ALLENDALE 468,408 HORRY 28,379,244

ANDERSON DISTRICT 1 6,114,005 JASPER 1,802,637

ANDERSON DISTRICT 2 1,866,168 KERSHAW 6,918,961

ANDERSON DISTRICT 3 860,051 LANCASTER 6,965,119

ANDERSON DISTRICT 4 2,778,529 LAURENS DISTRICT 55 2,518,581

ANDERSON DISTRICT 5 8,972,903 LAURENS DISTRICT 56 1,169,601

BAMBERG DISTRICT 1 601,856 LEE 640,150

BAMBERG DISTRICT 2 390,409 LEXINGTON DISTRICT 1 32,870,287

BARNWELL DISTRICT 19 210,200 LEXINGTON DISTRICT 2 4,007,648

BARNWELL DISTRICT 29 268,788 LEXINGTON DISTRICT 3 1,914,515

BARNWELL DISTRICT 45 833,953 LEXINGTON DISTRICT 4 1,735,501

BEAUFORT 41,014,878 LEXINGTON DISTRICT 5 27,570,059

BERKELEY 22,656,343 MARION DISTRICT 1 925,071

CALHOUN 932,417 MARION DISTRICT 2 630,737

CHARLESTON 62,833,726 MARION DISTRICT 7 295,604

CHEROKEE 4,356,818 MARLBORO 1,169,497

CHESTER 2,214,189 MCCORMICK 1,126,593

CHESTERFIELD 2,517,028 NEWBERRY 4,555,001

CLARENDON DISTRICT 1 417,030 OCONEE 9,713,361

CLARENDON DISTRICT 2 1,062,989 ORANGEBURG DISTRICT 3 1,223,272

CLARENDON DISTRICT 3 351,818 ORANGEBURG DISTRICT 4 953,719

COLLETON 1,542,553 ORANGEBURG DISTRICT 5 3,539,802

DARLINGTON 4,249,920 PICKENS 9,917,513

DILLON DISTRICT 1 281,008 RICHLAND DISTRICT 1 29,178,070

DILLON DISTRICT 2 1,103,131 RICHLAND DISTRICT 2 34,048,496

DILLON DISTRICT 3 445,928 SALUDA 687,779

DORCHESTER DISTRICT 2 22,303,827 SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 1 6,377,958

DORCHESTER DISTRICT 4 1,901,173 SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 2 9,350,324

EDGEFIELD 2,709,380 SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 3 1,723,415

FAIRFIELD 2,365,886 SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 4 1,802,220

FLORENCE DISTRICT 1 12,867,467 SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 5 8,239,972

FLORENCE DISTRICT 2 484,950 SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 6 8,162,258

FLORENCE DISTRICT 3 1,208,649 SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 7 5,957,997

FLORENCE DISTRICT 4 274,511 SUMTER DISTRICT 17 4,668,732

FLORENCE DISTRICT 5 555,909 SUMTER DISTRICT 2 4,481,769

GEORGETOWN 8,792,780 UNION 425,926

GREENVILLE 49,884,986 WILLIAMSBURG 795,998

GREENWOOD DISTRICT 50 5,511,412 YORK DISTRICT 1 3,501,650

GREENWOOD DISTRICT 51 444,439 YORK DISTRICT 2 8,751,730

GREENWOOD DISTRICT 52 1,303,895 YORK DISTRICT 3 15,874,578

YORK DISTRICT 4 13,837,983

TOTAL 605,948,819

Factors: Southeastern CPI + Population Change = Total Applied Growth

-0.40% 1.82% 1.42%

Homestead Exemption Fund

Final Tier III Reimbursements for FY 2010-11 - June 8, 2011

Source: Office of Research and Statistics



COUNTY

Final FY 2010-11 

Total Tier III

Additional Amount 

to Reach COUNTY

Final FY 2010-11 

Total Tier III

Additional Amount 

to Reach 

ABBEVILLE   1,651,752                    848,248 ORANGEBURG 5,716,793                               -   

AIKEN        14,714,567                               -   PICKENS      9,917,513                               -   

ALLENDALE    468,408                2,031,592 RICHLAND 63,226,566                               -   

ANDERSON 20,591,656                               -   SALUDA      1,142,243                1,357,757 

BAMBERG 992,266                1,507,734 SPARTANBURG 41,614,142                               -   

BARNWELL 1,312,941                1,187,059 SUMTER 9,150,502                               -   

BEAUFORT 41,014,878                               -   UNION       425,926                2,074,074 

BERKELEY 22,656,343                               -   WILLIAMSBURG 795,998                1,704,002 

CALHOUN    932,417                1,567,583 YORK 41,965,941                               -   

CHARLESTON 62,833,726                               -   

CHEROKEE   4,356,818                               -   TOTAL 605,948,819 22,230,588

CHESTER     2,214,189                    285,811 

CHESTERFIELD 2,517,028                               -   

CLARENDON 1,831,836                    668,164 

COLLETON    1,542,553                    957,447 

DARLINGTON   4,249,920                               -   

DILLON 1,830,067                    669,933 

DORCHESTER 24,205,000                               -   

EDGEFIELD   2,709,380                               -   

FAIRFIELD    2,365,886                    134,114 

FLORENCE 15,391,487                               -   

GEORGETOWN   8,792,780                               -   

GREENVILLE   49,884,986                               -   

GREENWOOD 7,149,638                               -   

HAMPTON 1,172,642                1,327,358 

HORRY       28,379,244                               -   

JASPER      1,802,637                    697,363 

KERSHAW      6,918,961                               -   

LANCASTER    6,965,119                               -   

LAURENS 3,688,181                               -   

LEE          640,150                1,859,850 

LEXINGTON 67,799,876                               -   

MCCORMICK  1,126,593                1,373,407 

MARION 1,851,412                    648,588 

MARLBORO  1,169,497                1,330,503 

NEWBERRY    4,555,001                               -   

OCONEE      9,713,361                               -   

Homestead Exemption Fund 

Final $2,500,000 Minimum Disbursement for FY 2010-11- June 8, 2011

Note: $2.5 million minimum is based upon total funding to all school districts in a county. Each school district in a county 

receiving an additional payment to reach $2.5M will receive it's percentage of the total 135-day average daily 

membership count for the county.

A portion of Greenwood District 51 is in Abbeville County and a portion of Aiken School District and Lexington District 3 

and are in Saluda County.

Source: Office of Research and Statistics


